

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0693 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/19/2024 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 6/24/2024 Final action: 6/24/2024

Title: A resolution approving a proposed amendment to master purchase order with Michael's of Denver

Catering Inc., to add funds for the Tasty Food Program, for delivery of free and nutritious meals to

children 18 years and under, throughout the year, citywide.

Amends a master purchase order with Michael's of Denver Catering by adding \$800,000 for a new total of \$2,900,00 for the Tasty Food Program, administered by the Office of Children's Affairs (OCA), which delivers free and nutritious meals to children 18 years and under throughout the year via the At-Risk After School Meal Program during Denver Public Schools school year, and the Summer Food Service Program during the summer break, citywide. No change to purchase order duration (SC-00004901). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 7-15-

2024. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 5-28-2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Anne Wallace, Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR24-0693 GS Resolution Request SC-00004901 TastyFoodsProgram, 2. 24-0693 Filed

Resolution_Michael's of Denver Catering Inc._SC-00004901_06182024_BLM_Second Final Version, 3. Final 24-0693 Resolution Request SC-00004901_TastyFoodsProgram_61224bdh_06132024_BLM, 4. Final 24-0693_MPO SC-00004901_Michael of Denver Catering_Revision 4_06132024, 5. 24-0693

Filed Resolution_Michael's of Denver Catering Inc._SC-00004901, 6. 24-0693_signed.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/24/2024	1	Council President	signed	
6/24/2024	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
5/28/2024	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved by consent	